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READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
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percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE: 400 Seattle Likely Voters

LIKELY VOTER DEFINITION: Voted in at least 1 of 2017 or 2019 General Election

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: +5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:
97 land line with live interviewer
146 cell phone interview with live interviewer
158 cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: September 7-9, 2021

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview

The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
The data were statistically weighted slightly to align with the electorate profile
Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. Aslsaid, these questions are about the City of Seattle. Frist, How well do you think your
views are represented in Seattle city government?
Would you say...

11
45
28
15

1

Very Well
Somewhat
Not very well
Not at all
[NO ANS]

2. As you know, there will be an election in November for Seattle mayor and other offices.
Would you say you have been following the election:

31
49
16
4
1

3. IF02=

52
47
40
40
30
25
20
20
10
10

6

Very closely
Somewhat

Not very closely
Not at all

[NO ANS]

1-3: How have you been learning about the city elections? [ CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY ]

Seattle Times

Radio & TV

Friends and Neighbors

Voters Pamphlet

Social Media, like Facebook and Twitter
The Stranger

Crosscut

Neighborhood papers or blogs
Organizations | belong to

Meeting the candidates / Candidate forums
Other: (candidate websites / Reddit - only answers with more than 1 mention)
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4. The next few questions are about the candidates. In the race for mayor, as things stand
today, who are you inclined to vote for between....

ROTATE 1-2
42 Bruce Harrell
27 Lorena Gonzalez
24 Undecided
4 Neither One
3 [NO ANS]

5. What makes [[4 CHOICE} your preferred candidate?
(pen-ended. Responses on P.G

6. Who did you support for mayor in the primary election last month?

32 Bruce Harrell

21 Lorena Gonzalez
Colleen Echohawk
Jessyn Farrell

Art Langlie

Casey Sixkiller
Other

No One

[NO ANS]

00 O1 01N W 0100

7. There will also be election for two city council seats. As things stand today, who are you
inclined to vote for in council position 9 between:

31 Sara Nelson
26 Nikkita Oliver
34 Undecided
4 Neither One
5 [NO ANS]

8. In council position 8 as things stand today, who are you inclined to vote for between:

33 Teresa Mosqueda
17 Kenneth Wilson
39 Undecided

5 Neither One

6 [NO ANS]

9. There will also be an election for city attorney. As things stand today, who are you inclined
to vote for between.

26 Ann Davison
22 Nicole Thomas-Kennedy
45 Undecided

4 Neither One

4 No Opinion
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10. Which of these issues are most important to you as you decide how to vote in these city
races? [ MULTIPLES ALLOWED ]

80
47
45
40
39
32
30
27

3

1

Homelessness

Police department

Crime

Condition of downtown

Zoning and housing density

Opportunities for disadvantaged residents
Transportation

Parks

[OTHER]

No Opinion]

11.If the new mayor could accomplish only one thing, what do you think that should be?
Open-ended Responses on P.7

Next are some other issues that the mayor and city council will have to address. Each of these
issues is difficult and requires several things to be done. But the city can’t do everything at
once, so the question is what should have a higher priority.

12.0n the issue of homelessness, if you had to choose, which approach should have the
higher priority for city government resources:

41

54

5

Moving the tents out of parks and public areas and moving their occupants into
temporary shelters

Developing permanent housing and mental health services for people
experiencing homelessness

No Opinion

13. There has been a proposed amendment to the city charter dealing with homelessness. If
approved, this amendment would direct 12% of the city government general fund budget
to homelessness and human services for five years. It would ease regulations for new
housing and require the city to develop services and 2000 housing units within one year.
Once those services and housing units were in place, it would direct the city to remove
encampments from parks and public spaces, moving the people into the new housing

units.

If such a proposal were on the ballot, how would you be likely to vote?

26
34

Definitely in favor
Probably in favor ~ 60% FAVOR

13
16
11

Probably Opposed 30% OPPOSED
Definitely Opposes
Undecided

14. On the issue of crime, are you more inclined to favor...

46
36

18

More arrests and prosecutions for shoplifting and similar misdemeanors

Decriminalizing crimes of poverty and addiction, like shoplifting and
similar misdemeanors

No Opinion
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15. With regard to the police department, are you more inclined to favor...
54 Hiring more officers and providing more training

38 Taking money out of the police budget to give to programs and community
organizations to address the root causes of crime

8 No Opinion

16. With regard to downtown, which of these statements comes closest to your opinion:

62 The city should direct significant time and resources to restoring and
revitalizing downtown

27 Downtown can take care of itself. City government should spend its time and
money on other priorities.

11 No Opinion

17.1 have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

19 1835
28 36-50
25 51-34
26 65+

1 [NOANS]

18. Which of these best describes your household at this time?

27 Couple with Children at Home

31 Couple with No Children at Home
4 Single with Children at Home

34 Single with No Children at Home
4 DK/NA

19. Do you own or rent the place in which you live?

60 Own
40 Rent

20. How long have you lived in Seattle?

7 0-5years

14 6-10 years

24 11-20years

54 20 years or more
1 [DK/NA]

21. What is your race or ethnicity? Would you describe yourself as...

78 Caucasian / White
African American / Black
Asian / Pacific Islander
Hispanic / Latino

Native American
[OTHER]

[DK/NA]

OrRrWhbhbo
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22. Next, | am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category that
best describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.

16 $50,000 or less

26 $50to 99,000

20 $100 to 150,000

25 $150,000 or more

14 [DO NOT READ: NO ANSWER]

23. What is your gender?

49 MALE
50 FEMALE
1 SELF-DESCRIBE

24. COUNCIL DISTRICT

| D1 | D2 | D3 | D4 | D5 | D6 | D7 |
| 14% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 13% |
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Q5: WHY SUPPORT HARRELL WHY SUPPORT GONZALEZ
SPECIFIC ISSUE ns)  30% PHILOSOPHY (n=) 36%
Homeless 38 23% Progressive 23 22%
Crime 12 7% Values 10 10%
Police Dept 9 52/0 Stands on Issues 4 4%
‘Iic::lis g ] oj" Conservative 1 1%
0
Affordable Housing 1 1% OPPONENT 23%
Neighborhoods 1 12/0 Better Than Opponent 17 15%
[E)ovyntown , 1 1 Of’ Opponent Stands 3 3%
nvironmen ° Need Someone New 3 3%
PHILOSOPHY 30% Opponent Philosophy 2 2%
0,
\'\j'a‘fﬂzfsate 28 12; SPECIFIC ISSUE 17%
Progressive 8 5% Homeless 12 1%
Stands on |Ssues 4 2% Affordable HOUSing 3 3%
Conservative 3 2% Crime 2 2%
Police Dept 2 2%
OPPONENT 27% Transportgtion 1 1°/Z
Better Than Opponent 27 16% Jobs 1 1%
Opponent Philosophy 10 6% Envi t 1 1%
Need Someone New 6 4% nvironmen °
Opponent Stands S 3% EXPERIENCE 14%
EXPERIENCE 18% Experience 10 9%
Experience 24 15% Performance 5%
Performance 5 3% Qualifications 1 1%
Quialifications 1 1%
DEMOGRAPHICS 12%
PERSONAL TRAITS 12% Gender 11 1%
Intelligent 9 5% Ethnicity 5 4%
Personable 6 4%
Decisive 4 29 REPRESENTATION 8%
Trustworthy 2 1% Listens 5 5%
Hard Working 1 1% Labor 2 2%
H 0,
REPRESENTATION 9% Business 2 2%
Listt_ans 7 4% AFFINITY 7%
EUSEGS; | ‘2‘ f(f Just Like Her 3 3%
or the Feople ° Confidence in Her 3 3%
H 0,
5:50\:Vhole City ? 142 Have Met Her 2 2%
AFFINITY 9% ENDORSEMENTS 6%
Just Like Him 6 4% Stranger 1 1%
Confidence in Him 6 4% Friends 1 1%
Have Met Him 3 2%, Labor Endorsement 1 1%
0 Business Endorsement 1 1%
DEMOGRAPHICS 1% Other Endorsements 2 2%
Gender 1 1%
Ethnicity 2 1% PERSONAL TRAITS 4%
ENDORSEMENTS 1% Intelligent 2 2%
Seattle Times 1 1% Hard Working 2 2%
Friends 1 1% Trustworthy 1 1%
NO OPINION 2 1% NO OPINION 6 5%

Issues % may add to more than Category%

Multiple answers allowed
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Q11: If the new mayor could accomplish only one thing, what do you think that should be?

HOMELESSNESS (n=) 48%
Homelessness 124 31%
Clear Out Encampments 36 9%
Housing for Homeless 27 7%
Services for Homeless 5 1%
CRIME / POLICING 17%
Reduce Crime 20 5%
Enforce Laws 18 5%
Hire More Police 13 3%
Reform Police Dept 10 3%
Defund Police 8 2%
HOUSING COST 9%
Affordable Housing 36 9%
COUNCIL RELATIONS 4%
Balance Council 8 2%
Restore Trust 4 1%
Unite City 3 1%
Coop w/ Council 1 0%
TAXES/BUDGET 3%
Budget 7 2%
Tax Big Business 4 1%
Reduce Taxes 2 1%
ZONING 3%
Increase Density 9 2%
Zoning 5 1%
DOWNTOWN 3%
Clean up Downtown 9 2%
Downtown 4 1%
TRANSPORTATION 2%
Improve Transportation 3 1%
W. Seattle Bridge 3 1%
OTHER 7%
Jobs 9 2%
Mental Health 5 1%
Cost of Living 5 1%
Parks 4 1%
Environment 2 1%
Covid 1 0%
NO OPINION 4%
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions

asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the
number of respondents in the category at the head of each column.
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ATTN TO ELECTIONS

TOTAL DIST HOME
(N=) -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- Own Rent

TOTAL
(N=) 400 57 64 65 52 53 56 53 240 160

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
FOLLOWING

ELECTION

Very Closely 31% 35% 27% 33% 41% 28% 26% 29% 36% 24%
Somewhat 49% 48% 59% 46% 43% 40% 51% 52% 48% 50%
Not Closely 16% 18% 10% 18% 15% 27% 14% 11% 12% 21%
Not at ATT 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
INFO SOURCES
Seattle Times 56% 61% 56% 48% 69% 51% 55% 51% 64% 43%
Stranger 27% 23% 32% 24% 34% 26% 28% 22% 25% 30%
Crosscut 22% 19% 25% 22% 30% 19% 22% 15% 23% 21%
Radio-TV 51% 37% 47% 50% 48% 55% 64% 56% 52% 50%
Social Media 32% 25% 24% 36% 34% 27% 40% 40% 25% 42%
Friends 43% 29% 41% 50% 43% 39% 53% 47% 40% 48%
N-hood Blogs 21% 29% 13% 27% 24% 8% 22% 25% 24% 18%
Organizations 10% 10% 11% 17% 10% 10% 6% 4% 12% 8%
Meet Candidates 11% 7% 18% 9% 8% 10% 14% 6% 12% 8%
Voter Pamphlet 44% 42% 38% 46% 62% 50% 35% 31% 46% 40%

Elway Research, Inc.
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ATTN TO ELECTIONS

TOTAL AGE TENURE ETHNICITY
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 | 20+ |White | POC
yrs yrs yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 400 76 114 101 105 28 55 97 216 306 59
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
FOLLOWING
ELECTION
Very Closely 31% 24% 30% 34% 35% 23% 34% 20% 36% 29% 32%
Somewhat 49% 46% 48% 54% 46% 53% 43% 55% 47% 49% 52%
Not Closely 16% 24% 17% 10% 15% 20% 20% 20% 13% 17% 14%
Not at All 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
INFO SOURCES
Seattle Times 56% 47% 61% 48% 64% 42% 65% 47% 59% 55% 52%
Stranger 27% 33% 36% 24% 17% 45% 36% 31% 20% 27% 27%
Crosscut 22% 23% 26% 19% 20% 25% 23% 22% 22% 22% 25%
Radio-TV 51% 37% 45% 50% 67% 49% 29% 44% 59% 51% 44%
Social Media 32% 53% 41% 19% 20% 63% 37% 40% 23% 28% 49%
Friends 43% 48% 44% 43% 40% 65% 33% 44% 42% 43% 43%
N-hood Blogs 21% 14% 28% 19% 22% 18% 18% 24% 21% 22% 18%
Organizations 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 6% 6% 14% 9% 16%
Meet Candidates 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 15% 16% 7% 10% 9% 18%
Voter Pamphlet 44% 34% 42% 52% 45% 25% 42% 45% 45% 42% 40%

Elway Research, Inc.
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ATTN TO ELECTIONS

TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHOLD GENDER
(N=) |<$50k |$50-99|$100 -|$150k+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single| Male |Female
$149 +Kids +Kids

TOTAL
(N=) 400 63 103 79 99 107 125 16 137 197 200

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
FOLLOWING

ELECTION

Very Closely 31% 23% 31% 32% 36% 38% 29% 23% 27% 33% 29%
Somewhat 49% 50% 46% 51% 45% 42% 55% 47% 50% 47% 50%
Not Closely 16% 19% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14% 30% 16% 14% 19%
Not at All 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 6% 5% 3%
No Ans 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
INFO SOURCES
Seattle Times 56% 44% 52% 51% 68% 56% 60% 51% 52% 57% 54%
Stranger 27% 18% 22% 31% 39% 29% 31% 6% 26% 29% 25%
Crosscut 22% 20% 21% 25% 27% 26% 23% 25% 19% 24% 20%
Radio-TV 51% 66% 51% 46% 42% 43% 49% 59% 57% 51% 51%
Social Media 32% 29% 33% 46% 28% 36% 34% 32% 28% 36% 28%
Friends 43% 45% 49% 43% 37% 38% 46% 66% 43% 43% 43%
N-hood Blogs 21% 19% 16% 32% 23% 26% 18% 19% 21% 20% 23%
Organizations 10% 11% 11% 10% 15% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11%
Meet Candidates 11% 7% 6% 15% 16% 16% 8% 6% 8% 11% 10%
Voter Pamphlet 44% 31% 46% 54% 45% 43% 46% 23% 42% 43% 44%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CITY RACES
TOTAL REPRESENTED IN CITY GOVT ATTN TO ELECTION LAST 2 ELECTIONS
(N=) VERY | SOME | NOT |NOT AT| VERY | SOME | NOT |NOT AT| NEW |VOTED |VOTED
WELL | WHAT | WELL | ALL |CLOSE | WHAT |CLOSE | ALL REGIS 1 2
TOTAL
(N=) 400 44 178 113 59 124 195 64 15 31 113 256
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MAYOR RACE
Harrell 42% 14% 30% 66% 51% 63% 38% 21% 12% 25% 41% 44%
Gonzalez 27% 51% 41% 9% 6% 19% 35% 26% 12% 19% 26% 29%
Undec 24% 35% 25% 18% 23% 10% 19% 53% 56% 46% 25% 20%
Neither 4% 0% 1% 3% 20% 8% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5%
No Ans 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 4% 0% 20% 10% 3% 2%
COUNCIL #9
Nelson 31% 18% 20% 47% 41% 49% 25% 22% 0% 22% 29% 33%
Oliver 26% 43% 38% 12% 5% 23% 30% 24% 6% 25% 26% 26%
Undec 34% 36% 33% 32% 36% 17% 35% 50% 76% 44% 31% 34%
Neither 4% 2% 2% 3% 13% 7% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4%
No Ans 5% 0% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2% 12% 7% 9% 3%
COUNCIL #8
Wilson 17% 11% 8% 28% 26% 27% 13% 13% 0% 14% 15% 18%
Mosqueda 33% 51% 46% 21% 7% 31% 39% 24% 12% 24% 28% 37%
Undec 39% 37% 38% 39% 40% 25% 37% 59% 70% 54% 40% 36%
Neither 5% 0% 2% 5% 21% 8% 5% 1% 6% 0% 8% 5%
No Ans 6% 0% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 2% 12% 8% 9% 4%
CITY ATTY
Davison 26% 13% 13% 40% 44% 40% 22% 13% 14% 8% 25% 28%
Thomas-Kennedy 22% 43% 31% 11% 5% 21% 25% 20% 0% 22% 17% 24%
Undec 45% 42% 50% 43% 37% 30% 45% 66% 74% 63% 49% 41%
Neither 4% 3% 2% 3% 14% 9% 3% 0% 0% 4% 5% 3%
No Ans 4% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 6% 1% 12% 4% 3% 4%

© Cascade Public Media 2021
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CITY RACES
TOTAL DIST HOME
(N=) -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- Own Rent

TOTAL
(N=) 400 57 64 65 52 53 56 53 240 160

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
REPRESENTED IN

CITY GOVT

Very Well 11% 14% 15% 10% 7% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12%
Somewhat 45% 33% 45% 50% 47% 49% 47% 39% 40% 52%
Not Well 28% 36% 32% 26% 31% 23% 28% 23% 29% 27%
Not at ATl 15% 17% 6% 12% 14% 18% 16% 22% 20% 7%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2%
MAYOR RACE
Harrell 42% 50% 29% 37% 40% 44% 45% 52% 49% 32%
Gonzalez 27% 23% 42% 36% 26% 20% 20% 18% 24% 33%
Undec 24% 20% 21% 20% 27% 30% 25% 24% 18% 31%
Neither 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 1%
No Ans 3% 0% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
COUNCIL #9
Nelson 31% 30% 21% 30% 32% 34% 31% 39% 34% 25%
OTiver 26% 16% 38% 35% 28% 18% 29% 17% 21% 34%
Undec 34% 41% 31% 29% 34% 36% 35% 34% 35% 33%
Neither 4% 6% 1% 1% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 3%
No Ans 5% 7% 8% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
COUNCIL #8
Wilson 17% 19% 13% 16% 18% 11% 17% 24% 20% 13%
Mosqueda 33% 24% 42% 41% 33% 32% 37% 21% 28% 41%
Undec 39% 45% 32% 36% 42% 44% 34% 40% 39% 38%
Neither 5% 6% 7% 1% 5% 7% 2% 10% 8% 2%
No Ans 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 11% 5% 5% 7%
CITY ATTY
Davison 26% 31% 14% 23% 30% 26% 30% 28% 30% 19%
Thomas-Kennedy | 22% 8% 38% 26% 20% 12% 20% 29% 21% 24%
Undec 45% 54% 40% 40% 43% 58% 45% 35% 43% 48%
Neither 4% 3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6%
No Ans 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 0% 3% 0% 3% 4%
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CITY RACES
TOTAL AGE TENURE ETHNICITY
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 | 20+ |White | POC
yrs yrs yrs yrs

TOTAL
(N=) 400 76 114 101 105 28 55 97 216 306 59

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%
REPRESENTED IN

CITY GOVT

Very Well 11% 8% 13% 14% 9% 13% 15% 14% 9% 10% 24%
Somewhat 45% 52% 52% 39% 35% 56% 50% 49% 39% 48% 35%
Not Well 28% 23% 24% 27% 38% 20% 26% 25% 32% 28% 30%
Not at ATT 15% 16% 9% 20% 14% 11% 8% 11% 18% 13% 10%
No Ans 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
MAYOR RACE
Harrell 42% 27% 35% 47% 54% 32% 38% 28% 51% 44% 29%
Gonzalez 27% 36% 36% 20% 20% 39% 28% 30% 24% 29% 27%
Undec 24% 31% 24% 25% 17% 16% 30% 36% 17% 22% 32%
Neither 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7%
No Ans 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%
COUNCIL #9
Nelson 31% 26% 28% 37% 30% 31% 25% 28% 33% 32% 27%
Oliver 26% 38% 31% 21% 18% 40% 37% 32% 19% 26% 33%
Undec 34% 24% 34% 32% 42% 20% 27% 31% 38% 35% 29%
Neither 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7%
No Ans 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5%
COUNCIL #8
Wilson 17% 18% 11% 23% 17% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 12%
Mosqueda 33% 36% 39% 27% 32% 39% 31% 38% 32% 34% 40%
Undec 39% 36% 40% 35% 43% 32% 43% 33% 40% 38% 38%
Neither 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7%
No Ans 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 4% 5% 5% 3%
CITY ATTY
Davison 26% 20% 22% 30% 31% 19% 21% 22% 30% 25% 18%
Thomas-Kennedy | 22% 37% 22% 19% 16% 36% 29% 25% 18% 23% 25%
Undec 45% 34% 49% 44% 48% 41% 40% 40% 48% 46% 48%
Neither 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 8%
No Ans 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
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CITY RACES
TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHOLD GENDER
(N=) |<$50k |$50-99|%$100- |$150k+|Couple|Couple|Single|Single| Male |Female
$149 +Kids +Kids

TOTAL
(N=) 400 63 103 79 99 107 125 16 137 197 200

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
REPRESENTED IN

CITY GOVT

Very Well 11% 9% 17% 8% 12% 17% 7% 17% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat 45% 56% 40% 40% 44% 40% 43% 36% 48% 43% 47%
Not Well 28% 20% 31% 34% 27% 23% 35% 41% 27% 29% 28%
Not at ATT 15% 13% 10% 17% 15% 19% 13% 6% 12% 18% 12%
No Ans 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
MAYOR RACE
Harrell 42% 32% 37% 44% 52% 41% 52% 32% 36% 45% 39%
Gonzalez 27% 28% 30% 25% 27% 29% 24% 26% 30% 27% 27%
Undec 24% 37% 27% 20% 14% 23% 17% 36% 27% 22% 26%
Neither 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
No Ans 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4%
COUNCIL #9
Nelson 31% 19% 28% 39% 35% 35% 32% 34% 26% 33% 29%
Oliver 26% 31% 29% 27% 25% 23% 27% 25% 30% 27% 25%
Undec 34% 40% 36% 25% 30% 32% 36% 41% 34% 31% 37%
Neither 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4%
No Ans 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 0% 7% 6% 5%
COUNCIL #8
WiTlson 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 19% 7% 14% 23% 11%
Mosqueda 33% 38% 41% 33% 32% 30% 33% 28% 39% 28% 39%
Undec 39% 38% 34% 40% 34% 38% 36% 59% 39% 38% 39%
Neither 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5%
No Ans 6% 2% 2% 4% 9% 5% 4% 0% 5% 6% 6%
CITY ATTY
Davison 26% 19% 24% 29% 26% 24% 28% 40% 24% 30% 22%
Thomas-Kennedy | 22% 19% 23% 22% 31% 26% 23% 19% 21% 23% 21%
Undec 45% 54% 48% 41% 38% 42% 45% 41% 48% 38% 51%
Neither 4% 9% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3%
No Ans 4% 0% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 0% 5% 4% 3%
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MAYOR CANDIDATE SUPPORT

PRIMARY VOTE
REASONS

MAYOR

Harrell

Gonzalez

TOTAL
(N=)

PRIMARY SUPPORT
Harrell
Gonzalez
Echohawk
Farrell

Langlie
Sixkiller

Other

No One

No Ans

REASON FOR

SUPPORT
Personal Traits
Demographics
Experience
Represents
Phlosophy
Endorsements
OppOnent
Specific Issue
Like Him/Her
No Answer

168
100%

70%
2%
5%
6%
6%
2%
4%
4%
1%

12%
2%
18%
9%
30%
1%
27%
30%
9%
1%

109
100%

3%
63%
14%

5%

0%

2%

5%

6%

2%

4%
12%
14%

8%
36%

6%
23%
17%

7%

5%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
VOTING ISSUES

TOTAL REPRESENTED IN CITY GOVT ATTN TO ELECTION LAST 2 ELECTIONS
(N=) VERY SOME NOT NOT AT| VERY SOME NOT NOT AT| NEW VOTED |VOTED
WELL | WHAT | WELL | ALL |CLOSE | WHAT |CLOSE | ALL |REGIS 1 2
TOTAL
(N=) 400 44 178 113 59 124 195 64 15 31 113 256
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
ISSUES
Homelessness 80% 68% 81% 81% 85% 79% 79% 87% 68% 83% 80% 80%
Police Dept 47% 20% 47% 52% 60% 46% 51% 41% 34% 42% 51% 46%
Crime 45% 30% 34% 54% 75% 48% 44% 44% 47% 31% 54% 43%
Downtown 40% 24% 33% 48% 55% 43% 40% 29% 49% 34% 47% 38%
Parks 27% 16% 24% 36% 32% 34% 25% 20% 28% 11% 34% 27%
Opportunities 32% 19% 48% 21% 13% 22% 36% 33% 53% 36% 34% 31%
Transortation 30% 25% 39% 25% 20% 23% 31% 40% 30% 32% 27% 31%
Zoning/Density 39% 41% 46% 35% 26% 36% 42% 39% 28% 25% 35% 42%
OTHER 3% 2% 2% 7% 0% 2% 4% 1% 6% 6% 0% 4%
MAYORS TOP
PRIORITY
Homeless 52% 38% 50% 60% 52% 48% 53% 52% 72% 56% 54% 51%
Housing $ 10% 19% 14% 5% 0% 8% 11% 13% 0% 0% 10% 11%
Crime 10% 14% 7% 9% 22% 14% 10% 9% 0% 13% 15% 8%
Budget/Taxes 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 3% 0% 5% 5% 3%
Density 4% 14% 4% 2% 0% 6% 3% 0% 6% 5% 1% 5%
Transport 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 7% 8% 5% 0% 2%
Downtown 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 4%
Economy 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 8% 0% 2% 3%
Political Climate| 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 6%
Other 5% 0% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 6% 0% 3% 5% 4%
No Opin 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 3%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
VOTING ISSUES

TOTAL DIST HOME
(N=) -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- Own Rent
TOTAL
(N=) 400 57 64 65 52 53 56 53 240 160
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
ISSUES
Homelessness 80% 76% 72% 81% 89% 83% 83% 77% 83% 76%
Police Dept 47% 52% 41% 54% 50% 44% 46% 42% 47% 48%
Crime 45% 45% 33% 40% 55% 51% 41% 57% 47% 43%
Downtown 40% 40% 38% 35% 46% 38% 37% 48% 41% 38%
Parks 27% 29% 15% 18% 35% 34% 41% 21% 29% 25%
Opportunities 32% 22% 40% 34% 41% 22% 38% 26% 28% 38%
Transortation 30% 32% 28% 26% 32% 32% 34% 28% 27% 35%
Zoning/Density 39% 30% 45% 39% 42% 34% 41% 41% 38% 41%
OTHER 3% 3% 9% 6% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 2%
MAYORS TOP
PRIORITY
Homeless 52% 61% 44% 62% 53% 58% 49% 39% 60% 41%
Housing $ 10% 6% 18% 6% 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 13%
Crime 10% 4% 9% 5% 6% 13% 12% 24% 8% 14%
Budget/Taxes 4% 4% 1% 2% 9% 0% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Density 4% 0% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Transport 2% 8% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Downtown 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Economy 2% 2% 4% 6% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4%
Political Climate 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Other 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 9% 3% 7%
No Opin 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
VOTING ISSUES

TOTAL AGE TENURE ETHNICITY
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 | 20+ |White | POC
yrs yrs yrs yrs
TOTAL
(N=) 400 76 114 101 105 28 55 97 216 306 59
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
ISSUES
Homelessness 80% 82% 81% 78% 78% 81% 82% 76% 81% 81% 74%
Police Dept 47% 45% 50% 43% 51% 55% 53% 41% 47% 46% 41%
Crime 45% 35% 50% 54% 40% 36% 43% 46% 47% 43% 47%
Downtown 40% 34% 36% 43% 45% 53% 35% 35% 41% 36% 46%
Parks 27% 32% 29% 25% 24% 36% 29% 24% 27% 28% 23%
Opportunities 32% 39% 39% 23% 27% 41% 34% 36% 29% 34% 23%
Transortation 30% 41% 32% 22% 27% 48% 38% 32% 25% 30% 28%
Zoning/Density 39% 45% 38% 36% 38% 56% 47% 33% 37% 39% 36%
OTHER 3% 1% 1% 3% 7% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
MAYORS TOP
PRIORITY
Homeless 52% 47% 55% 48% 58% 55% 45% 51% 54% 53% 43%
Housing $ 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 4% 9% 14% 9% 8% 19%
Crime 10% 11% 7% 16% 9% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Budget/Taxes 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 0% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Density 4% 8% 6% 2% 1% 5% 15% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Transport 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Downtown 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 0% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Economy 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 0% 2% 5%
Political Climate| 4% 0% 2% 4% 10% 0% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Other 5% 10% 3% 4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 4%
No Opin 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
VOTING ISSUES

TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHOLD GENDER
(N=) |<$50k |$50-99|$100- |$150k+|Couple|Couple|Single|Single| Male |Female
$149 +Kids +Kids

TOTAL
(N=) 400 63 103 79 99 107 125 16 137 197 200

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
ISSUES
HomeTlessness 80% 80% 78% 87% 77% 80% 79% 74% 83% 78% 82%
Police Dept 47% 44% 50% 46% 48% 46% 52% 30% 48% 52% 42%
Crime 45% 48% 44% 53% 43% 49% 47% 74% 39% 46% 45%
Downtown 40% 39% 37% 47% 38% 35% 45% 38% 38% 35% 44%
Parks 27% 28% 21% 36% 29% 28% 31% 25% 25% 24% 30%
Opportunities 32% 37% 34% 32% 31% 28% 31% 34% 37% 30% 34%
Transortation 30% 36% 30% 25% 34% 24% 32% 30% 33% 31% 30%
Zoning/Density 39% 40% 31% 41% 43% 34% 40% 40% 42% 36% 42%
OTHER 3% 0% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3%
MAYORS TOP

PRIORITY

Homeless 52% 51% 50% 54% 54% 59% 46% 41% 55% 47% 57%
Housing $ 10% 10% 13% 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7% 12%
Crime 10% 15% 12% 13% 4% 6% 14% 32% 9% 15% 6%
Budget/Taxes 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 0% 3% 5% 3%
Density 4% 2% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Transport 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2%
Downtown 4% 4% 3% 0% 5% 5% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Economy 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Political Climate 4% 2% 3% 1% 8% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 5%
Other 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4%
No Opin 4% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
CITY ISSUES: PREFERRED APPROACH

PRIORITY TOTAL | REPRESENTED IN CITY GOVT ATTN TO ELECTION LAST 2 ELECTIONS
(N=) | VERY | SOME | NOT |NOT AT| VERY | SOME | NOT |NOT AT| NEW |VOTED |VOTED
WELL | WHAT | WELL | ALL |CLOSE | WHAT |CLOSE | ALL |REGIS 1 2
TOTAL
(N=) 400 44 178 113 59 124 195 64 15 31 113 256
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
HOMELESSNESS
Removing Tents | 41% 19% 25% 57% 73% 49% 39% 30% 607% 32% 46% 40%
Perm Housing 54% 76% 69% 40% 20% 47% 56% 62% 40% 64% 49% 55%
No Opin 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 0% 4% 5% 6%
CHARTER AMMEND
FAVOR 60% 61% 60% 66% 48% 57% 59% 67% 68% 72% 58% 59%
OPPOSED 29% 26% 28% 24% 43% 33% 30% 21% 26% 24% 31% 29%
Undec 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 6% 4% 11% 11%
CHARTER AMMEND
Def Favor 26% 49% 20% 27% 24% 33% 21% 23% 38% 31% 25% 26%
Prob Favor 34% 12% 40% 39% 24% 24% 38% 44% 30% 41% 33% 34%
Prob Opp 13% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12%
Def Opp 16% 16% 16% 9% 30% 20% 16% 7% 14% 10% 15% 17%
Undec 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 6% 4% 11% 11%
CRIME APPROACH
More Arrests 46% 27% 29% 63% 77% 56% 44% 30% 38% 45% 48% 45%
Decriminalize 36% 60% 51% 19% 11% 33% 35% 45% 42% 44% 38% 35%
No Opin 18% 13% 21% 17% 13% 11% 21% 25% 20% 11% 14% 21%

POLICE DEPT
Hire Officers 54% 49% 36% 66% 86% 65% 50% 40% 52% 53% 55% 53%

Redirect funds | 38% 49% 55% 25% 9% 26% 42% 52% 42% 40% 38% 38%
No Opin 8% 3% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9%
DOWNTOWN

Revitalize 62% 61% 54% 70% 71% 70% 61% 49% 54% 69% 62% 60%
Low Priority 27% 35% 30% 23% 23% 21% 27% 38% 26% 16% 27% 28%
No Opin 11% 4% 16% 8% 6% 9% 12% 13% 20% 14% 10% 11%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
CITY ISSUES: PREFERRED APPROACH

PRIORITY TOTAL DIST HOME
(N=) -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- Own Rent
TOTAL
(N=) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOMELESSNESS
Removing Tents 41% 48% 28% 36% 38% 45% 44% 52% 43% 39%
Perm Housing 54% 46% 70% 62% 57% 46% 51% 39% 52% 56%
No Opin 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6%
CHARTER AMMEND
FAVOR 60% 61% 59% 63% 60% 60% 61% 56% 57% 65%
OPPOSED 29% 27% 28% 24% 30% 30% 29% 39% 32% 25%
Undec 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 10%
CHARTER AMMEND
Def Favor 26% 28% 25% 30% 20% 32% 22% 25% 25% 27%
Prob Favor 34% 33% 35% 33% 40% 27% 39% 30% 32% 38%
Prob Opp 13% 12% 11% 11% 10% 23% 11% 16% 14% 13%
Def Opp 16% 16% 18% 13% 20% 7% 17% 22% 18% 13%
Undec 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 10%
CRIME APPROACH
More Arrests 46% 50% 38% 41% 46% 49% 41% 57% 50% 39%
Decriminalize 36% 31% 47% 36% 45% 32% 34% 26% 30% 45%
No Opin 18% 18% 15% 23% 9% 19% 25% 17% 20% 16%

POLICE DEPT
Hire Officers 54% 66% 35% 51% 49% 607% 52% 64% 61% 43%
Redirect funds | 38% 26% 53% 42% 44% 32% 39% 29% 31% 49%

No Opin 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%
DOWNTOWN

Revitalize 62% 72% 53% 69% 52% 61% 57% 68% 62% 61%
Low Priority 27% 21% 29% 24% 39% 22% 33% 21% 26% 29%
No Opin 11% 6% 18% 8% 9% 17% 11% 11% 12% 10%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
CITY ISSUES: PREFERRED APPROACH

PRIORITY TOTAL AGE TENURE ETHNICITY
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ 0-5 6-10 |11-20 | 20+ |White | POC
yrs yrs yrs yrs

TOTAL

(N=) 400 76 114 101 105 28 55 97 216 306 59
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

HOMELESSNESS

Removing Tents | 41% 40% 40% 50% 34% 24% 32% 53% 41% 39% 45%

Perm Housing 54% 59% 56% 48% 54% 68% 66% 46% 52% 56% 49%

No Opin 5% 2% 4% 2% 12% 9% 2% 1% 7% 5% 6%

CHARTER AMMEND

FAVOR 60% 56% 59% 64% 62% 57% 64% 66% 57% 61% 65%

OPPOSED 29% 36% 30% 25% 27% 39% 27% 24% 32% 28% 30%

Undec 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 4% 9% 11% 11% 12% 5%

CHARTER AMMEND

Def Favor 26% 24% 25% 27% 28% 25% 35% 31% 21% 26% 30%

Prob Favor 34% 32% 34% 36% 35% 32% 29% 34% 36% 35% 35%

Prob Opp 13% 14% 14% 14% 10% 23% 8% 17% 12% 14% 9%

Def Opp 16% 22% 15% 11% 17% 16% 19% 7% 20% 14% 21%

Undec 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 4% 9% 11% 11% 12% 5%

CRIME APPROACH

More Arrests 46% 41% 42% 49% 49% 40% 30% 44% 52% 43% 50%

Decriminalize 36% 49% 44% 32% 23% 43% 61% 42% 27% 38% 40%

No Opin 18% 10% 14% 20% 28% 17% 9% 14% 21% 19% 10%

POLICE DEPT
Hire Officers 54% 34% 52% 60% 62% 31% 42% 46% 64% 51% 57%
Redirect funds | 38% 62% 42% 33% 24% 64% 52% 48% 27% 41% 35%

No Opin 8% 4% 6% 7% 14% 4% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8%
DOWNTOWN

Revitalize 62% 56% 58% 65% 65% 62% 59% 55% 65% 62% 62%
Low Priority 27% 34% 32% 27% 18% 20% 24% 37% 24% 27% 31%
No Opin 11% 11% 11% 8% 17% 17% 17% 7% 11% 11% 7%

Elway Research, Inc.
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CROSSCUT | ELWAY.POLL SEPTEMBER 2021
CITY ISSUES: PREFERRED APPROACH

PRIORITY TOTAL INCOME HOUSEHOLD GENDER
(N=) |<$50k |$50-99|%$100- |$150k+|Couple|Couple|Single|Single| Male |Female
$149 +Kids +Kids

TOTAL

(N=) 400 63 103 79 99 107 125 16 137 197 200
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%

HOMELESSNESS

Removing Tents | 41% 35% 35% 53% 43% 52% 39% 55% 34% 43% 39%

Perm Housing 54% 55% 63% 40% 54% 45% 55% 45% 59% 51% 56%

No Opin 5% 10% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 0% 7% 6% 5%

CHARTER AMMEND

FAVOR 60% 68% 66% 56% 58% 58% 56% 49% 67% 58% 62%

OPPOSED 29% 26% 27% 31% 28% 30% 31% 25% 28% 33% 25%

Undec 11% 7% 7% 13% 14% 12% 13% 26% 5% 9% 13%

CHARTER AMMEND

Def Favor 26% 33% 32% 28% 26% 30% 22% 7% 30% 24% 27%

Prob Favor 34% 35% 34% 29% 32% 27% 34% 41% 37% 34% 35%

Prob Opp 13% 13% 10% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 9% 16% 11%

Def Opp 16% 12% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 19% 18% 15%

Undec 11% 7% 7% 13% 14% 12% 13% 26% 5% 9% 13%

CRIME APPROACH

More Arrests 46% 46% 39% 52% 47% 57% 43% 47% 40% 54% 37%

Decriminalize 36% 31% 49% 32% 38% 36% 39% 34% 37% 30% 41%

No Opin 18% 23% 12% 16% 15% 8% 18% 19% 23% 15% 21%

POLICE DEPT
Hire Officers 54% 58% 52% 51% 53% 58% 54% 74% 47% 53% 55%
Redirect funds 38% 40% 43% 36% 39% 39% 34% 21% 46% 40% 36%

No Opin 8% 1% 4% 13% 8% 3% 11% 6% 7% 7% 9%
DOWNTOWN

Revitalize 62% 63% 61% 67% 53% 60% 64% 51% 61% 60% 63%
Low Priority 27% 21% 30% 24% 33% 32% 23% 41% 25% 30% 24%
No Opin 11% 15% 9% 8% 14% 8% 12% 7% 14% 10% 13%

Elway Research, Inc.
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